# CH \$90.00 34311

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Water & Process Technologies Canada		11/29/2017	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada
Street Address:	2300 Meadowvale Blvd
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5N 5P9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3431113	Z-MOD
Registration Number:	2196237	E-CELL
Registration Number:	2039646	ZEEWEED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149657000

**Email:** april.ashley-augustine@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1900 N Pearl Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10106289-50396758
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April Ashley-Augustine
SIGNATURE:	/April Ashley-Augustine/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada Name Change#page1.tif source=SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada Name Change#page2.tif

source=SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada Name Change#page3.tif source=SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada Name Change#page4.tif source=SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada Name Change#page5.tif source=SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada Name Change#page6.tif



## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Partnerships and Business Names Registration Act

Registry Number

3041171

Name of Registration

GE WATER & PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES CANADA

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned partnership has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

SUEZ WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIONS CANADA

Agent of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

December 4, 2017

Date of Name Change



# Partnerships and Business Names Registration Act

Registry of Joint Stock Companies

business Name Chai	U.S.	Filing Fee: \$37.40	
The business registered and formerly operated as:			
	GE WATER & PROCESS TECHNO	DLOGIES CANADA	
	(old business name)		
Registry Number:	3041171		
,	(Registry of Joint Stock Companies number)		
will be conducted un	der the name:		
<b>1</b> 	SUEZ WATER TECHNOLOGIES & S	OLUTIONS CANADA	
Tt	(new business name)		
Effective date:	2017/11/29		
* S .	(year / month / day)		
Signatory		FILED ELECTRONICALLY in the computer records maintained by the Registry of Joint Stock Companies	
For and on behalf o	of all partner(s)	DEC ~ 4 2017	
\$ 1 m		A	
	3307662 Nova Scotia Company and 3308697 Nova Scotia Company	perStewart MicKelvey	
<u>90</u>	(name of partner)	and the state of t	
	(signature of partner) Helena Miller	Socratary	
Date:	2017/11/29	, Secretary	
	(year / month / day)		
1 : 7			
<b>₹</b> 138			
For office use only			
Registry #:		Date filed:	



Information on File at the Registry for

Registry #

3041171

Date of Printout 2017-Dec-04

Page 1 of 2

# **Name History**

SUEZ WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIONS CANADA

Previous Name(s):

GE WATER & PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES CANADA

GE BETZ CANADA HERCULES CANADA

Profile

Type:

Status Date:

Partnership/Business Name

Status:

Active

2000-Mar-03

Next Renewal Date:

2018-Feb-28

Jurisdiction:

Nova Scotia

**Mailing Address:** 

2300 MEADOWVALE BLVD. MISSISSAUGA ON L5N 5P9

CANADA

Civic Address/Registered Office:

900 - 1959 UPPER WATER ST.

HALIFAX NS B3J 3N2

Canada

Original PBNRA#:

#### **Nature Of Business:**

SUPPLIER OF WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL USE

E Mail:

Phone:

Fax:

# **Activity History**

Activity	Filed Date
Registered	2000-Feb-29
Renewal Information Update	2001-Feb-28
Annual Renewal	2001-Feb-28
Address Change	2002-Jan-31
Annual Renewal	2002-Feb-21
Effective Date of Name Change	2002-Jun-21
Filed Name Change	2002-Jun-21
Appoint an Agent	2002-Jun-21
Address Change	2002-Jun-27
Annual Renewal	2003-Feb-27
Annual Renewal	2004-Feb-27
Annual Renewal	2005-Mar-17
Annual Renewal	2006-Mar-21
Effective Date of Name Change	2007-Feb-16
Filed Name Change	2007-Feb-16
Annual Renewal	2007-Mar-13
Annual Renewal	2008-Feb-20
Annual Renewal	2009-Mar-24

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0620



Information on File at the Registry for

Registry #

3041171

Date of Printout 2017-Dec-04

Page 2 of 2

## **Activity History (cont'd)**

Activity	Filed Date
Annual Renewal	2010-Feb-24
Renewal Information Update	2010-Mar-30
Annual Renewal	2011-Mar-28
Annual Renewal	2012-Mar-15
Annual Renewal	2013-Mar-04
Annual Renewal	2014-Feb-24
Annual Renewal	2015-Feb-23
Annual Renewal	2016-Mar-10
Annual Renewal	2017-Mar-13
Change of Partners	2017-Sep-18
Effective Date of Name Change	2017-Dec-04
Filed Name Change	2017-Dec-04

## People

Name: HIRSCH, RICHARD A.

Civic Address:

900 - 1959 UPPER WATER ST.

HALIFAX NS B3J 3N2

Canada

Position: Recognized Agent

Mailing Address:

P.O. BOX 997

HALIFAX NS B3J 2X2

Canada

## **Related Registrations**

is registered by

3307662: 3307662 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

Is registered by

3308697: 3308697 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

Registered

3100626: GE SECURITY CANADA

Registered

3138715: GE MOBILE WATER

### WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PARTNERS

OF

## GE WATER & PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES CANADA

(the "Partnership")

DATED:	29 November	2017
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Sex C/Z/

WHEREAS, 3308697 Nova Scotia Company and 3307662 Nova Scotia Company are both a Partner of the Partnership (collectively the "Partners"); and

WHEREAS the Partnership is a general partnership registered under the Business Names Act (Ontario) (the "Act"); and

WHEREAS the Partners propose to change the name of the Partnership from GE Water & Process Technologies Canada to SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada by filing a Form 1 Registration (the "Registration") under the Act;

WHEREAS it is now in order for the Partners of the Partnership to approve the change of name;

#### NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- The change the name of the Partnership from GE Water & Process Technologies Canada to SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada is hereby authorized and approved.
- Any one of the directors or officers of the Partners is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Registration, for and on behalf of the Partnership, and to cause the Registration to be submitted to the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services of the Province of Ontario and to do, sign and execute all things, deeds and documents necessary or desirable for the due carrying out of the foregoing.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally]

This consent may be signed by the Partners in as many counterparts as may be necessary, each of which so signed shall be deemed to be an original (including those transmitted by electronic facsimile or by portable document format (pdf)), and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument and notwithstanding the date of execution shall be deemed to bear the date of execution written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all of the Partners of the Partnership have hereinbelow executed this consent effective as of the date first written above.

3308697 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY,

as a Partner of

GE WATER & PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES CANADA

By: Cassidy
Name: Kevip Cassidy

Title: Director

3307662 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY,

as a Partner of

GE WATER & PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES CANADA

Name: Kevin Cassidy

**RECORDED: 05/07/2018** 

Title: Director®